SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 161158/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20557/2022

THE SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND COMMISSIONER FOR URBAN LAND CEILING AND URBAN LAND TAX & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.C. SUNDARESAN (DIED) THR. LRS. Respondent(s) IA No. 161158/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR Mrs. Deepa.s, Adv. Ms. Akanksha Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Mr. Vasu Kalra, Adv. Ms. Monica Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG