

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20557/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2021 in WAMD No. 1056/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND COMMISSIONER FOR URBAN LAND CEILING AND URBAN LAND TAX & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.C. SUNDARESAN (DIED) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 161158/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa.s, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh kanna, Adv.
Ms. Monica Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Tulsi Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 05.11.2024.

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**